Directors’, the continued pursuit of a Scheme of Arrangement remains the Board’s primary goal for resolving the customer complaints
liability and represents a realistic alternative to insolvency and thus the investment still retains value.

The share price at the measurement date 31 March 2021 is a readily available indication of the price for an orderly transaction between
market participants. A share price of 15.94p and market capitalisation of £75.8m therefore represents the fair value of the investment in
subsidiary at 31 March 2021. It has been estimated that costs to sell would represent 5% of the fair value.

Estimating the present value of future cash flows is extremely challenging not least because of the uncertain outcomes surrounding
the proposed Scheme of Arrangement. The approach for estimating value in use includes consideration of three principal scenarios:
relending, wind down of the loan book and insolvency. Each scenario was assigned a probability weighting to arrive at an expected
value. The insolvency scenario generates a no value and wind down scenarios generate minimal residual value. As a consequence,
estimated value in use for the investment is lower than the fair value and hence the investment in subsidiary has been measured using
fair value less expected costs to sell as at 31 March 2021. As such an impairment charge of £105.1m was charged as a result (2020: £124.9m).

Post year end, a significant reduction in share price has occurred (see note 8a). The table below demonstrates the sensitivity of the
valuation of the investment in subsidiary to a change in the share price at 31 March 2021.

Assumption
Sensitivity

£m

+20%1 +14.4m
-20%2 -14.4m

1 Sensitivity analysis shows the impact of a 20% increase in Amigo Holdings PLC share price.
2 Sensitivity analysis shows the impact of a 20% decrease in Amigo Holdings PLC share price.

For details of investments in Group companies, refer to the list of subsidiary companies within note 28 to the consolidated financial
statements. The share-based payment investment relates to share schemes introduced in the year, investing in our employees and thus
increasing the value of investment in subsidiaries. For more details of schemes introduced, see note 22.

Annual report and accounts 2021 Amigo Holdings PLC